OP \$665.00 328338

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		05/24/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Browns Canyon LLC
Street Address:	1717 ARCH STREET, 35TH FLOOR
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	CDI CORPORATION
Street Address:	1717 ARCH STREET
Internal Address:	35TH FLOOR
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	CDI-INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC
Street Address:	1717 ARCH STREET
Internal Address:	35TH FLOOR
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	MRI CONTRACT STAFFING, INC.
Street Address:	1717 ARCH STREET
Internal Address:	35TH FLOOR
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0961

900500264

EDGEROCK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
1717 ARCH STREET
35TH FLOOR
Philadelphia
PENNSYLVANIA
19103
Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS
MANAGEMENT RECRUITERS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
1717 ARCH STREET
35TH FLOOR
Philadelphia
PENNSYLVANIA
19103
Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Registration Number:3283385ACCELERATED RECRUITMENTRegistration Number:3269826BUILDING THE HEART OF BUSINESSRegistration Number:3345372Registration Number:1433195CSRegistration Number:3806140CSAMRegistration Number:3806138CSPCRegistration Number:0906376MANAGEMENT RECRUITERSRegistration Number:5208237MRRegistration Number:2014763MRIRegistration Number:2817676MRIRegistration Number:3115292MRI CONTRACT STAFFINGRegistration Number:4118010MRI CONTRACT STAFFINGRegistration Number:2014764MRIRegistration Number:2805170MRIRegistration Number:3286712MRI NETWORKRegistration Number:3453398MRINETWORK WAYRegistration Number:3400880PTWEBRegistration Number:3400880PTWEBRegistration Number:5191374SC	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3345372 Registration Number: 1433195 CS Registration Number: 3806140 CSAM Registration Number: 3806138 CSPC Registration Number: 0906376 MANAGEMENT RECRUITERS Registration Number: 5208237 MR Registration Number: 2014763 MRI Registration Number: 2817676 MRI Registration Number: 3115292 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 4118010 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 2014764 MRI Registration Number: 2805170 MRI Registration Number: 3286712 MRI NETWORK Registration Number: 3453398 MRINETWORK WAY Registration Number: 1009040 OFFICE MATES 5 Registration Number: 3400880 PTWEB Registration Number: 1432166 SALES CONSULTANTS Registration Number: 5191374 SC	Registration Number:	3283385	ACCELERATED RECRUITMENT
Registration Number: 1433195 CS Registration Number: 3806140 CSAM Registration Number: 3806138 CSPC Registration Number: 0906376 MANAGEMENT RECRUITERS Registration Number: 5208237 MR Registration Number: 2014763 MRI Registration Number: 2817676 MRI Registration Number: 3115292 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 4118010 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 2014764 MRI Registration Number: 2805170 MRI Registration Number: 3286712 MRI NETWORK Registration Number: 3453398 MRINETWORK WAY Registration Number: 1009040 OFFICE MATES 5 Registration Number: 3400880 PTWEB Registration Number: 1432166 SALES CONSULTANTS Registration Number: 5191374 SC	Registration Number:	3269826	BUILDING THE HEART OF BUSINESS
Registration Number: 3806140 CSAM Registration Number: 3806138 CSPC Registration Number: 0906376 MANAGEMENT RECRUITERS Registration Number: 5208237 MR Registration Number: 2014763 MRI Registration Number: 2817676 MRI Registration Number: 3115292 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 4118010 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 2014764 MRI Registration Number: 2805170 MRI Registration Number: 3286712 MRI NETWORK Registration Number: 3453398 MRINETWORK WAY Registration Number: 1009040 OFFICE MATES 5 Registration Number: 3400880 PTWEB Registration Number: 5191374 SC	Registration Number:	3345372	
Registration Number: 3806138 CSPC Registration Number: 0906376 MANAGEMENT RECRUITERS Registration Number: 5208237 MR Registration Number: 2014763 MRI Registration Number: 2817676 MRI Registration Number: 3115292 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 4118010 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 2014764 MRI Registration Number: 2805170 MRI Registration Number: 3286712 MRI NETWORK Registration Number: 3453398 MRINETWORK WAY Registration Number: 1009040 OFFICE MATES 5 Registration Number: 3400880 PTWEB Registration Number: 5191374 SC	Registration Number:	1433195	CS
Registration Number: 0906376 MANAGEMENT RECRUITERS Registration Number: 5208237 MR Registration Number: 2014763 MRI Registration Number: 2817676 MRI Registration Number: 3115292 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 4118010 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 2014764 MRI Registration Number: 2805170 MRI Registration Number: 3286712 MRI NETWORK Registration Number: 3453398 MRINETWORK WAY Registration Number: 1009040 OFFICE MATES 5 Registration Number: 3400880 PTWEB Registration Number: 5191374 SC	Registration Number:	3806140	CSAM
Registration Number: 5208237 MR Registration Number: 2014763 MRI Registration Number: 2817676 MRI Registration Number: 3115292 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 4118010 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 2014764 MRI Registration Number: 2805170 MRI Registration Number: 3286712 MRI NETWORK Registration Number: 3453398 MRINETWORK WAY Registration Number: 1009040 OFFICE MATES 5 Registration Number: 3400880 PTWEB Registration Number: 1432166 SALES CONSULTANTS Registration Number: 5191374 SC	Registration Number:	3806138	CSPC
Registration Number: 2014763 MRI Registration Number: 2817676 MRI Registration Number: 3115292 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 4118010 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 2014764 MRI Registration Number: 2805170 MRI Registration Number: 3286712 MRI NETWORK Registration Number: 3453398 MRINETWORK WAY Registration Number: 1009040 OFFICE MATES 5 Registration Number: 3400880 PTWEB Registration Number: 1432166 SALES CONSULTANTS Registration Number: 5191374 SC	Registration Number:	0906376	MANAGEMENT RECRUITERS
Registration Number:2817676MRIRegistration Number:3115292MRI CONTRACT STAFFINGRegistration Number:4118010MRI CONTRACT STAFFINGRegistration Number:2014764MRIRegistration Number:2805170MRIRegistration Number:3286712MRI NETWORKRegistration Number:3453398MRINETWORK WAYRegistration Number:1009040OFFICE MATES 5Registration Number:3400880PTWEBRegistration Number:1432166SALES CONSULTANTSRegistration Number:5191374SC	Registration Number:	5208237	MR
Registration Number:3115292MRI CONTRACT STAFFINGRegistration Number:4118010MRI CONTRACT STAFFINGRegistration Number:2014764MRIRegistration Number:2805170MRIRegistration Number:3286712MRI NETWORKRegistration Number:3453398MRINETWORK WAYRegistration Number:1009040OFFICE MATES 5Registration Number:3400880PTWEBRegistration Number:1432166SALES CONSULTANTSRegistration Number:5191374SC	Registration Number:	2014763	MRI
Registration Number: 4118010 MRI CONTRACT STAFFING Registration Number: 2014764 MRI Registration Number: 2805170 MRI Registration Number: 3286712 MRI NETWORK Registration Number: 3453398 MRINETWORK WAY Registration Number: 1009040 OFFICE MATES 5 Registration Number: 3400880 PTWEB Registration Number: 1432166 SALES CONSULTANTS Registration Number: 5191374 SC	Registration Number:	2817676	MRI
Registration Number: 2014764 MRI Registration Number: 2805170 MRI Registration Number: 3286712 MRI NETWORK Registration Number: 3453398 MRINETWORK WAY Registration Number: 1009040 OFFICE MATES 5 Registration Number: 3400880 PTWEB Registration Number: 1432166 SALES CONSULTANTS Registration Number: 5191374 SC	Registration Number:	3115292	MRI CONTRACT STAFFING
Registration Number:2805170MRIRegistration Number:3286712MRI NETWORKRegistration Number:3453398MRINETWORK WAYRegistration Number:1009040OFFICE MATES 5Registration Number:3400880PTWEBRegistration Number:1432166SALES CONSULTANTSRegistration Number:5191374SC	Registration Number:	4118010	MRI CONTRACT STAFFING
Registration Number:3286712MRI NETWORKRegistration Number:3453398MRINETWORK WAYRegistration Number:1009040OFFICE MATES 5Registration Number:3400880PTWEBRegistration Number:1432166SALES CONSULTANTSRegistration Number:5191374SC	Registration Number:	2014764	MRI
Registration Number: 3453398 MRINETWORK WAY Registration Number: 1009040 OFFICE MATES 5 Registration Number: 3400880 PTWEB Registration Number: 1432166 SALES CONSULTANTS Registration Number: 5191374 SC	Registration Number:	2805170	MRI
Registration Number:1009040OFFICE MATES 5Registration Number:3400880PTWEBRegistration Number:1432166SALES CONSULTANTSRegistration Number:5191374SC	Registration Number:	3286712	MRI NETWORK
Registration Number:3400880PTWEBRegistration Number:1432166SALES CONSULTANTSRegistration Number:5191374SC	Registration Number:	3453398	MRINETWORK WAY
Registration Number:1432166SALES CONSULTANTSRegistration Number:5191374SC	Registration Number:	1009040	OFFICE MATES 5
Registration Number: 5191374 SC	Registration Number:	3400880	PTWEB
	Registration Number:	1432166	SALES CONSULTANTS
Beginterfor Number 1000705	Registration Number:	5191374	SC
Registration Number: 1296785 SC	Registration Number:	1296785	SC
Registration Number: 5153824 THE PATH	Registration Number:	5153824	THE PATH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0891390	COMPU SEARCH
Serial Number:	87253394	CSM
Serial Number:	87184695	EXPERTS IN GLOBAL SEARCH
Serial Number:	87438833	INTELLIGENT STAFFING SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4843622630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 267-546-0661

Email: ipolonsky@rccblaw.com

Correspondent Name: lan S. Polonsky
Address Line 1: lan S. Polonsky

Address Line 2: Suite 710

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan S. Polonsky
SIGNATURE:	/lan S. Polonsky/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark release#page1.tif source=Trademark release#page2.tif source=Trademark release#page3.tif source=Trademark release#page4.tif

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), is dated as of May 24, 2019, and made by and among PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC") in its capacity as collateral agent under the below-defined Security Agreement, and MRI Contract Staffing, Inc., CDI Corporation, EdgeRock Technologies, LLC, Management Recruiters International, Inc., CDI-Infrastructure LLC and Browns Canyon LLC (collectively, "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of September 13, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), made by Grantors in favor of PNC as collateral agent, a security interest was granted by Grantors to PNC, as collateral agent, in certain collateral, including the Specified IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2017, at Reel 6167 and Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, PNC now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Specified IP Collateral defined below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, PNC hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Specified IP Collateral</u>," as used herein, means all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> PNC hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Specified IP Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all of its right, title and interest in the Specified IP Collateral. PNC acknowledges that this Release may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the partial termination and release granted by this Release.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Aug Stein Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration #	Registration
Management Recruiters	Accelerated	3,283,385	<u>Date</u> 8/21/2007
International, Inc.	Recruitment		
Management Recruiters	Building the Heart of	3,269,826	7/24/2007
International, Inc.	the Business		
Management Recruiters	Corporate Arrow	3,345,372	11/27/2007
International, Inc.	Design (Color)		
Browns Canyon Corporation	CS & Design	1,433,195	3/17/1987
Management Recruiters	CSAM	3,806,140	6/22/2010
International, Inc.			
Management Recruiters	CSPC	3,806,138	6/22/2010
International, Inc.			
Management Recruiters	Management	906,376	1/19/1971
International, Inc.	Recruiters		
Management Recruiters	MR	5,208,237	5/23/2017
International, Inc.			
Management Recruiters	MRI	2,014,763	11/12/1996
International, Inc.			
Management Recruiters	MRI	2,817,676	2/24/2004
International, Inc.			
Management Recruiters	MRI Contract	3,115,292	7/11/2006
International, Inc.	Staffing		
Management Recruiters	MRI Contract	4,118,010	3/27/2012
International, Inc.	Staffing		
Management Recruiters	MRI Logo	2,014,764	11/12/1996
International, Inc.			
Management Recruiters	MRI logo	2,805,170	1/13/2004
International, Inc.			
Management Recruiters	MRI Network	3,286,712	8/28/2007
International, Inc.			6/2 / /2 0 0 0
Management Recruiters	MRINetwork Way	3,453,398	6/24/2008
International, Inc.	OPPLOD MA TERM	1 000 040	4/1 5/1 0 5 5
Management Recruiters	OFFICE MATES 5	1,009,040	4/15/1975
International, Inc.	D	• 400 000	2 / 2 7 / 2 3 3 3
Management Recruiters	PTWeb	3,400,880	3/25/2008
International, Inc.		1.400.166	2/10/1007
Management Recruiters	Sales Consultants	1,432,166	3/10/1987
International, Inc.	0.0	5101074	4/27/2017
Management Recruiters	SC	5191374	4/25/2017
International, Inc.	00 (0, 1, 1)	1 207 705	0/10/1004
Management Recruiters	SC (Stylized)	1,296,785	9/18/1984
International, Inc.	TI D - 41.	5 152 924	2/7/2017
Management Recruiters	The Path	5,153,824	3/7/2017
International, Inc.	Commun Connell	901200	£/10/10 7 0
Browns Canyon Corporation	Compu Search	891390	5/19/1970
Browns Canyon Corporation	CS & Design	1,433,195	3/17/1987

Error! Unknown document property name.

<u>Grantor</u>	Trademark	Application #	Application
	Application		Date
Management Recruiters	CSM	87/253,394	12/1/2016
International, Inc.		(Application)	
Management Recruiters	Experts in Global	87/184,695	9/27/2016
International, Inc.	Search	(Application)	
Management Recruiters	Intelligent staffing	87/438,833	5/5/2017
International, Inc.	Solutions	(Application)	

Signature Page to Partial Termination and Release of Lien in Trademarks

RECORDED: 05/29/2019